
2020-2021 Marshall University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-7   Conf: 9-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kinsey, Taevion 22-22 829 37.7 165-310 .532 19-46 .413 81-99 .818 45 91 136 6.2 25 0 67 42 7 17 430 19.5
13 West, Jarrod 21-21 715 34.0 97-212 .458 42-103 .408 26-39 .667 13 61 74 3.5 35 0 126 44 1 52 262 12.5
00 Taylor, Andrew 22-22 725 33.0 105-203 .517 32-77 .416 21-28 .750 21 106 127 5.8 42 0 89 44 5 33 263 12.0
03 Williams, Jannson 22-21 530 24.1 75-178 .421 40-122 .328 17-26 .654 15 80 95 4.3 56 1 8 15 45 15 207 9.4
31 Beyers, Mikel 22-3 399 18.1 66-150 .440 28-87 .322 24-31 .774 9 65 74 3.4 41 0 25 32 18 14 184 8.4
21 George, Darius 18-0 271 15.1 41-68 .603 12-28 .429 14-24 .583 15 39 54 3.0 26 0 8 12 5 9 108 6.0
25 Anochili-Killen, Obinna 22-17 372 16.9 41-96 .427 5-29 .172 40-61 .656 13 49 62 2.8 52 1 9 20 22 11 127 5.8
23 Early, David 22-1 247 11.2 29-78 .372 21-53 .396 11-15 .733 4 22 26 1.2 20 0 12 17 1 11 90 4.1
50 Miladinovic, Goran 22-3 210 9.5 32-65 .492 1-5 .200 7-9 .778 17 33 50 2.3 27 0 3 15 9 5 72 3.3
35 Collins, Devin 4-0 12 3.0 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1.3
15 Sarenac, Marko 11-0 64 5.8 3-10 .300 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.6 3 0 1 3 1 1 10 0.9
02 Bennett, Iran 1-0 9 9.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
05 Dillon, Jeremy 4-0 18 4.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.0
11 Thomas, Luke 6-0 24 4.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 656-1382 .475 204-567 .360 242-334 .725 183 595 778 35.4 333 2 349 263 114 172 1758 79.91
Opponents 4425 201.1 587-1351 .434 175-488 .359 247-371 .666 234 585 819 37.2 342 2 263 321 60 154 1596 72.55

Team Statistics MARM OPP
SCORING 1758 1596
    Points Per Game 79.9 72.5
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 656-1382 587-1351
    Field Goal Pct .475 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-567 175-488
    3PT FG Pct .360 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-334 247-371
    FT Pct .725 .666
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 11.2
REBOUNDS 778 819
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 349 263
    Assists Per Game 15.9 12.0
TURNOVERS 263 321
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 172 154
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.0
BLOCKS 114 60
    Blocks Per Game 5.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 14,216 5,922
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,185 9-658
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Marshall 824 927 7 1758
Opponents 740 840 16 1596

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/20 ARKANSAS STATE W 70-56 1,251
12/03/20 at Wright St. W 80-64 50
12/09/20 at Col. of Charleston W 84-72 1,419
12/13/20 OHIO W 81-67 1,272
12/16/20 TOLEDO L (OT) 87-96 1,222
12/20/20 ROBERT MORRIS W 85-71 1,230
12/22/20 UNC ASHEVILLE W 88-67 1,244

* 01/01/21 at Louisiana Tech L 68-75 1,200
* 01/02/21 at Louisiana Tech W 80-73 1,200
* 01/15/21 at Western Ky. L 73-81 1,117
* 01/17/21 WESTERN KY. L 67-69 1,274
* 01/22/21 at FIU W 79-66 308
* 01/23/21 at FIU W 89-72 128
* 02/05/21 at Old Dominion L 81-82 250
* 02/06/21 at Old Dominion W 87-67 250
* 02/12/21 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 107-79 1,083
* 02/13/21 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 96-85 1,136
* 02/26/21 NORTH TEXAS L 65-77 1,055
* 02/27/21 NORTH TEXAS W 73-72 1,228
* 03/05/21 CHARLOTTE W 75-67 1,076
* 03/06/21 CHARLOTTE W 75-66 1,145

03/10/21 vs Rice L 68-72 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Marshall University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 5-2   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Kinsey, Taevion 14-14 534 38.1 102-206 .495 14-31 .452 49-59 .831 31 60 91 6.5 13 0 38 26 3 10 267 19.1
00 Taylor, Andrew 14-14 470 33.6 82-142 .577 28-57 .491 15-21 .714 10 68 78 5.6 23 0 71 29 2 23 207 14.8
13 West, Jarrod 13-13 427 32.8 52-119 .437 24-59 .407 15-25 .600 8 30 38 2.9 22 0 68 23 1 25 143 11.0
03 Williams, Jannson 14-13 340 24.3 44-105 .419 23-73 .315 7-12 .583 9 54 63 4.5 33 1 5 8 27 10 118 8.4
31 Beyers, Mikel 14-2 268 19.1 40-94 .426 15-53 .283 13-17 .765 6 43 49 3.5 27 0 17 15 11 10 108 7.7
21 George, Darius 12-0 172 14.3 25-44 .568 8-18 .444 9-16 .563 10 18 28 2.3 16 0 5 6 2 6 67 5.6
23 Early, David 14-1 197 14.1 23-60 .383 18-43 .419 10-14 .714 4 16 20 1.4 14 0 10 11 1 9 74 5.3
25 Anochili-Killen, Obinna 14-10 220 15.7 24-55 .436 1-13 .077 22-36 .611 6 29 35 2.5 31 1 5 10 10 5 71 5.1
50 Miladinovic, Goran 14-3 144 10.3 26-52 .500 0-3 .000 5-7 .714 13 22 35 2.5 17 0 2 8 5 4 57 4.1
35 Collins, Devin 2-0 3 1.5 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
05 Dillon, Jeremy 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Sarenac, Marko 5-0 17 3.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
11 Thomas, Luke 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 419-881 .476 132-353 .374 145-207 .700 112 366 478 34.1 198 2 222 146 62 102 1115 79.64
Opponents 2800 200.0 384-862 .445 108-306 .353 155-230 .674 151 381 532 38.0 212 1 164 191 37 89 1031 73.64

Team Statistics MARM OPP
SCORING 1115 1031
    Points Per Game 79.6 73.6
    Scoring Margin 6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 419-881 384-862
    Field Goal Pct .476 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-353 108-306
    3PT FG Pct .374 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 145-207 155-230
    FT Pct .700 .674
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 11.1
REBOUNDS 478 532
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.9 –
ASSISTS 222 164
    Assists Per Game 15.9 11.7
TURNOVERS 146 191
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 102 89
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.4
BLOCKS 62 37
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 7,997 4,453
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,142 7-636
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Marshall 540 575 1115
Opponents 474 557 1031

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 at  Louisiana Tech L 68-75 1200
01/02/21 at  Louisiana Tech W 80-73 1200
01/15/21 at  Western Ky. L 73-81 1117
01/17/21 WESTERN KY. L 67-69 1274
01/22/21 at  FIU W 79-66 308
01/23/21 at  FIU W 89-72 128
02/05/21 at  Old Dominion L 81-82 250
02/06/21 at  Old Dominion W 87-67 250
02/12/21 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 107-79 1083
02/13/21 MIDDLE TENNESSEE W 96-85 1136
02/26/21 NORTH TEXAS L 65-77 1055
02/27/21 NORTH TEXAS W 73-72 1228
03/05/21 CHARLOTTE W 75-67 1076
03/06/21 CHARLOTTE W 75-66 1145


